

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Pearson to Engrossed House Bill No. 165 by  
Representative Pearson

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, at the end of line 14, delete "physical" and delete lines 15 and 16 and insert  
3 "assault ~~and~~ or battery ~~by any~~ or physical contact with or by a student or person shall  
4 receive"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 1, line 19, after "days while" delete the remainder of the line and on line 20, delete  
7 "result of rendering such assistance." and insert "so disabled."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 2, line 24, delete "as a result of" and on line 25, delete "rendering such assistance"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 3, line 21, between "who" and "while" insert "is disabled"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 3, line 22, after "capacity" delete "is disabled"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 3, line 22, between "result of" and "physical contact" insert "assault or battery or"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 3, line 23, after "with a student" delete the remainder of the line and on line 24,  
18 delete "risk of injury to the student" and insert "or person"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 8

20 On page 3, delete line 26, and insert "so disabled. Such member of the"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 9

22 On page 4, line 23, delete "as a result of" and at the beginning of line 24, delete "rendering  
23 such assistance"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 10

25 On page 6, line 3, after "result of" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 4 and at  
26 the beginning of line 5, delete "student," and insert "assault or battery or physical contact  
27 with or by a student"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 6, delete line 7, and insert "so disabled. Such employee shall be"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 12

4 On page 7, line 3, delete "as a result of rendering such assistance"